Cash and bank balances 2,016 324 - 88 9,865 1,335 24,830

Loans and borrowings (106,062) - - - - - -

Trade and other payables (2,146) (153) (96) (405) - (237) (6)

USD IDR SGD

Company RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

2023

Trade and other receivables - 109,287 123

Cash and bank balances 236 8,678 38

Loans and borrowings (61,506) - -

Trade and other payables - (50,162) (845)

USD IDR SGD

Company RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

2022

Trade and other receivables - 171,244 -

Cash and bank balances 892 9,865 3

Loans and borrowings (106,062) - -

Trade and other payables - (48,241) (237)

TSH RESOURCES BERHAD 197901005269 (49548-D)

156 Annual Report 2023

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2023

5.	 CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b)	 Financial risk management (continued)

(iv)	 Foreign currency risk (continued)

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s and Company’s profit net of tax to a
reasonably possible change in the USD, AUD, GBP, EUR, IDR, SGD and RM exchange rates against the
respective functional currency of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Profit net of tax

Group Company

2023 2022 2023 2022

RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

USD/RM - strengthened by 5% (2,273) (3,934) (2,328) (3,996)

- weakened by 5% 2,273 3,934 2,328 3,996

USD/SGD - strengthened by 5% 355 15 - -

- weakened by 5% (355) (15) - -

USD/IDR - strengthened by 5% - 2 - -

- weakened by 5% - (2) - -

AUD/RM - strengthened by 5% 137 114 - -

- weakened by 5% (137) (114) - -

GBP/RM - strengthened by 5% - (4) - -

- weakened by 5% - 4 - -

EUR/RM - strengthened by 5% (20) (1) - -

- weakened by 5% 20 1 - -

IDR/RM - strengthened by 5% 330 375 2,576 5,049

- weakened by 5% (330) (375) (2,576) (5,049)

IDR/SGD - strengthened by 5% 23 - - -

- weakened by 5% (23) - - -

SGD/IDR - strengthened by 5% - 51 - -

- weakened by 5% - (51) - -

SGD/RM - strengthened by 5% 2 (9) (26) (9)

- weakened by 5% (2) 9 26 9

RM/SGD - strengthened by 5% 7 - - -

- weakened by 5% (7) - - -

RM/IDR - strengthened by 5% 998 954 - -

- weakened by 5% (998) (954) - -

Financial Statements

157Annual Report 2023

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
31 DECEMBER 2023

5.	 CAPITAL AND FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (continued)

(b)	 Financial risk management (continued)

(v)	 Market price risk

	 The Group is exposed to equity price risk arising from its investment in quoted equity instruments. The
quoted equity instruments in Malaysia are listed on the Bursa Malaysia and are classified as held for trading.

	 The sensitivity analysis of market price risk has been disclosed in Note 28 to the financial statements.

6.	 REVENUE

	 Continuing operations

Group Company